 The market breadth closed negative with twenty- four (24) equities appreciating in price during the week, 
lower than twenty-six (26) gainers recorded in the previous week. Thirty-seven (37) equities depreciated in 
price, lower than thirty-eight (38) equities of the preceding week, while one hundred and seven (107) equi-
ties remained unchanged.  

 Trading activities declined in volume and value as 1.290 billion shares were traded, valued at N13.873 bil-
lion representing 26.37% and 29.51% decrease in volume and value respectively when compared to the 
previous week.